AMILLA FUSHI

Valid for All Markets (Prices Quoted in USD Per Room Per Night Basis)
: Single/ Extra Child Infant
period Double Adult  2-11.99years = 0-1.99yrs Meal plan

Note: All rates are inclusive of all applicable taxes

OCEAN REEF HOUSE IN US Dollars PER ROOM PER NIGHT
02 Adults + 02 Children or 03 Adults

From 11t January 2019

till 12t April 2019 1887 330 7 7
iAo’ 2063 330 ; ,
107 Hy 2019 187 30 , ,

tillF ;%m;;;:?r?t/)ezg ;319 1315 330 7 7
Fil 26 December 2019 2008 330 7 ;
From 27% December 2019 2932 330 , ,

till 10t January 2020

BEACH HOUSE IN US Dollars PER ROOM PER NIGHT
02 Adults + 02 Children or 03 Adults

From 11t January 2019

till 12t April 2019 2074 330 7 7
F'E?l[nzlg‘tlélr)irlﬂzé?;g 2228 330 7 7
100 My 2015 2074 330 ; ;

6l 307 September 2019 1480 330 ; ,
il 26" December 2019 2195 330 ; ,
From 27% December 2019 3141 330 , ,

till 10t January 2020

1BEDROOM TREE HOUSE IN US Dollars PER ROOM PER NIGHT
02 Adults + 02 Child or 03 Adults

From 11t January 2019

till 12t ;\April 2019 1887 330 7 7
——
Fg?l[nzli ﬁé?irlﬂztz)?;g 2063 330 7 7
e
it ffyr%? o 1887 330 - ;
t
el 30%september 2019 1315 30 ; ;
'lc:irl(l)r2n6g‘1 Deiétn?téi%g}g 2209 330 7 7
From 27 December 2019 — 330 , ,

till 10t January 2020

LAGOON HOUSE SUNSET VIEW IN US Dollars PER ROOM PER NIGHT
02 Adults + 02 Child or 03 Adults

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast
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From 11 January 2019
till 12t April 2019

From 13 April 2019
till 26t April 2019

From 27t April 2019
till 10t May 2019

From 11t May 2019
till 30t September 2019

From 015t October 2019
till 26t December 2019

From 27t December 2019
till 10% January 2020

2239

2404

2239

1689

2349

3284

330

330

330

330

330

330

7

7

OCEAN LAGOON HOUSE IN US Dollars PER ROOM PER NIGHT

From 11t January 2019
till 12t April 2019

From 13t April 2019
till 26™ April 2019

From 27 April 2019
till 10t May 2019

From 11t May 2019
till 30t September 2019

From 015t October 2019
till 26t December 2019

From 27t December 2019
till 10t January 2020

2 BEDROOM TREE HOUSE IN US Dollars PER ROOM PER NIGHT
04 Adults + 02 Children or 02 Adults + 04 Children

4 PAX

From 11t January 2019
till 12t April 2019

From 13t April 2019
till 26™ April 2019

From 27t April 2019
£ill 10t May 2019

From 11t May 2019
till 30t September 2019

From 015t October 2019
till 26t December 2019

From 27t December 2019
till 10t January 2020

02 Adults + 02 Children or 03 Adults

Extra

4 PAX Adult

2459

2624

2459

1909

2569

3504

2437

2613

2437

1865

2558

3482

330

330

330

330

330

330

Extra
Adult

330

330

330

330

330

330

Child
2-11.99years

7

7

Child
2-11.99years

7

Infant
0-1.99yrs

7

7

Infant
0-1.99yrs

7

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Meal plan

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Meal plan

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast
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FAMILY 2 BEDROOM OCEAN LAGOON HOUSE IN US Dollars PER ROOM PER NIGHT

From 11 January 2019
till 12t April 2019

From 13 April 2019
till 26 April 2019

From 27 April 2019
till 10t May 2019

From 11t May 2019
till 30t September 2019

From 015t October 2019
till 26" December 2019

From 27t December 2019
till 10% January 2020

FAMILY 2 BEDROOM BEACH HOUSE IN US Dollars PER ROOM PER NIGHT
04 Adults + 02 Children or 02 Adults + 04 Children

Extra
Adult

From 11t January 2019
till 12t April 2019

From 13t April 2019
till 26™ April 2019

From 27t April 2019
till 10t May 2019

From 11t May 2019
till 30t September 2019

From 015t October 2019
till 26t December 2019

From 27t December 2019
till 10t January 2020

4 PAX

3273

3570

3273

2701

3394

4285

04 PAX

4065

4417

4065

2921

4307

6171

Extra
Adult

330

330

330

330

330

330

330

330

330

330

330

330

04 Adults + 02 Children or 02 Adults + 04 Children

Child
2-11.99years

7

7

Child
2-11.99years

7

7

Infant
0-1.99yrs

7

7

Infant
0-1.99yrs

7

7

FOUR BEDROOM BEACH RESIDENCE IN US Dollars PER ROOM PER NIGHT
max occupancy is 10, with extra beds

08 PAX iﬁgl: 2-1 1C.239lgears 0-I1n .fgg;rs
Frotrirl]l 11%?&?? %12 g " 5555 330 7 7
F{ﬁrzlitlﬁ?irlilzégj;g 6655 330 7 7
107 g 2015 5555 330 : ,
il 300 Septemper 2013 5555 330 : ,
il 267 December 2019 5555 530 s ,
From 27t December 2019 19.965 330 , ,

till 10t January 2020

Meal plan

Bed & Breakfast
Bed & Breakfast
Bed & Breakfast
Bed & Breakfast
Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Meal plan

Bed & Breakfast
Bed & Breakfast
Bed & Breakfast
Bed & Breakfast
Bed & Breakfast

Bed & Breakfast

Meal plan

Full Board
Full Board
Full Board
Full Board
Full Board

Full Board
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THE GREAT BEACH RESIDENCE 8 BEDROOMS IN US Dollars PER ROOM PER NIGHT
max occupancy is 20, with extra beds

16 PAX E)c(it:'l: 2-1 1C.gj?lgears 0-I1n .f‘;lg;rs ieizell gL

o o kg 29,425 330 7 7 Full Board
F{ﬁf‘zlﬁtmf{lﬂzg%g 29,425 330 7 7 Full Board
Frt?lT 1207t;h/£;; %10 91 ’ 29,425 330 7 7 Full Board
L 3o September 2019 29,425 330 7 7 Full Board
From Q17 ctober 2019 29,425 330 7 7 Full Board
From 27 December 2019 58,465 330 7 7 Full Board

till 10t January 2020

THE AMILLA ESTATE 6 BEDROOMS IN US Dollars PER ROOM PER NIGHT
max occupancy is 14, with extra beds

Extra Child Infant

12 PAX Adult  2-11.99years  0-1.99yrs Meal plan

Frotrirl]l 1112t:]hfpanijla 9612 g " 29,425 330 7 7 Full Board
Fg’l[”zl?htl“p‘r’irlﬂzé?f)g 29,425 330 7 7 Full Board
o iy 2015 29,425 330 7 7 Full Board
4L S Septomben 2015 29,425 330 7 7 Full Board
'Ic:irl??63‘1l;te2:tr;133: o 29,425 330 7 7 Full Board
From 27% December 2019 58,465 330 . . Full Board

till 10t January 2020

v Daily breakfast at Baazar
v" A 50 minutes Spa experience, once during stay per standard occupancy
RATE INCLUSION staying for a minimum 4 nights to be taken with the first 24 hours of
arrival. If not utilized within the time the service will be annulled

= During the festive period, a minimum stay length of 4 nights is
mandatory for any reservation within 20th -26th December & 4th - 10th

of January.
SPECIAL PERIODS. MINIMUM = Minimum 7 nights is mandatory for stays between 27th December to 3rd
LENGTH OF STAY / January. o
SEASONAL RESTRICTIONS = From 28th December to 1st January (both dates inclusive) are

considered as no check-in or check-outdates
= 1st April 2018 (Easter Sunday) is considered as a no check-in or check-
out date
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Seaplane Transfers
The resort is approximately 30 minutes away from Velana International Airport
by seaplane.
US$645 per adult (12 years and above)
US$401 Children between 2 - 11.99
Infants under 2 years of age are free of charge (sitting on parent’s lap)
= These aircrafts (DHC-6 Twin Otter) are customized for water landing,
their flying hours are restricted to daylight hours by the Aviation
Authority of Maldives. Taking into consideration of custom clearance,
flying duration to the resort and its return requirement to its base at
Male airport, same-day transfers are guaranteed to all arriving guests,
whose arrival time at Male’ airport is before 3.30pm Maldives Standard
Time. For departing guests, seaplane transfers can be arranges for
guests whose flight departs from Male after 9am Maldives Standard
Time.
= Baggage allowance is 20kg and 5kg hand luggage. Any excess baggage is
chargeable at a cost of US$4 per kg and payable at the airport.
RETURN TRANSFER = Transfer rates are subject to change if fuel price increases._
Domestic Plane Transfer
The resort can be reached by a 20 minutes Domestic flight and 10 minutes
speedboat ride from Dharavandhoo Domestic Airport.
US$645 per adult (12 years and above) return trip.
US401 per adult (12 years and above) One - waytransfer
USS$340 Children between 2 - 11.99
Infants from 0-1.99 years will be charged US$95 return trip (sitting on parent’s
lap)
= Domestic transfers are scheduled one day prior to the travel date and
therefore, certain connections may not beavailable.
= Each guest (excluding infants) are allowed a 25 kg checked luggage and
5 kgs of hand luggage. Any excess baggage is charged a cost of U552.00
and is payable at the airport.
= Please provide arrival/departure details for all bookings at least 5 days
prior to the guests arrival to guarantee transfers on time.
= Any cancellation less than 24 hours and no-show will incur 1 way
transfer charges. Transfer rates are subject to change if fuel price
increase
Breakfast:
= All guests are entitled for daily breakfast at BAAZAAR
Half Board:
= s considered as dinner at Baazaar, and may not be exchanged for lunch
= Dinner supplement is USD 130 per person perday
= The supplement includes food only and drinks will be charged as per
consumption
Full Board:
MEAL SUPPLEMENTS » |s considered Lunch and Dinner at BAAZAAR
= Supplement is USD 200 per person perday
» For the periods where complimentary HB is available, guests can
upgrade the meal plan to FB with an additional supplement of USS 70
per adult per day.
» The supplement includes food only and drinks will be charged as per
consumption

Half Board & Full Board has to be taken for the full duration of stay and
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all parties booked. Meal plans cannot be booked for individual days only
(unless arrival/departure time does not allow to consume the Half
Board, one night can be booked on bed and breakfast basis).

Guests will not be refunded for any unconsumed meals when Half Board
or Full Board has been pre booked

A surcharge of USD 25 per order applies when HB or FB meals are
ordered through Home Delivery applicable for guests staying in 1
bedroom houses only

Half board and Full board guests, will receive 1 dinner at Feeling Koi
during their stay, any additional meals at these outlets will be charged
at 50% discount (some items may be excluded)

Half board & Full board meal plan consists of 3 course Dinner and 2
course Lunch

Half board & Full board meal plan are not applicable during Festive
Season

Certain items on the menus are not covered under the meal plans and
may carry an additional supplement.

BEDDING & DINING POLICY for infants (ages 0 to 1.99 years) inclusive:

Baby cots will be provided free of charge
Meals are complimentary when dining with parents in Resort Restaurant

EXTRA ADULT POLICY BEDDING & DINING for children (ages 2 to 11.99 years) inclusive:

v

INFANTS, CHILDREN AND v
v

v

v

7-NIGHT STAY BENEFITS v
(FOR PRIVATE BEACH v

RESIDENCE ONLY)

v

v

v

CHECK-IN, CHECK-OUT

Children stay and eat free when the same board basis booked by the
parents.

Complimentary welcome in-residence bar setup on arrival with snacks,
soft drinks, beers and selected alcoholic beverages

Complimentary non-alcoholic beverages once daily in-residence bar
BBQ Beach Dinner once during stay

Complimentary daily 55 minutes spa treatment for two adult guests per
residence

CIP airport arrival experience

Combinable with other offers

Dedicated private buggy for guest personnel use duringstay

Amilla Fushi is 2hrs ahead of Maldives Standard Time

Check-in time is 1400hrs on the arrival date. Access to rooms prior to
this time will be only offered depending on the availability of rooms at
the time of arrival. In order to guarantee early check-in, please book
room one night prior to actual check-indate

Check-out time is 1200hrs. On the departure date. Late check-out may
be arranged by The Resort. Depending on the availability of rooms at
the time of the departure, an additional charge will apply to be paid
directly by the Guest. In order to guarantee late check-out in advance,
please book additional night.
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Accommodation Booked: All House and Residences
Honeymoon Benefits applicable

v

v

v

v
HONEYMOON OFFER

Bubbles with Love - A bottle of Wine to welcome you to your honeymoon
destination

Island Romance - bath ceremony once duringstay

Cake for Life - A beautiful honeymoon cake

Feeling Love at Feeling Koi - A romantic dinner at our sunset overwater
restaurant ( Only for guests staying on HB & FB meal plan & this is
already included one time during stay as HB/FBbenefit)

Capturing Everlasting Happiness - A photo session with ONE
complimentary picture in FRAME

The offer is applicable for couples traveling within 6 months from the
date of wedding and for a minimum of 4 nights stay

All couples arriving on this offer should be advised to the resort at the
time of booking

A copy of the wedding certificate has to be presented at the resort
Honeymoon benefits requires a minimum stay of 4nights.

Stay period: 11-Jan-19 to 26-Dec-19

Stay length: Minimum 4 to 6 nights stay

v

Discount: 25% discount from roomrates

SPECIAL OFFERS Stay length: Minimum 7 nights or more

v

Discount: 30% discount from roomrates

Above discounts are only applicable on room rates & extra persons
supplement only and not on meals, transfers or other services

The discount offer is combinable with Half Board offer for all occupants
of the room.

If a booking falls over two rate seasons where discount is applicable, the
discount nights must be taken from the low ratecategory

In order to ensure that special offers are applied in the correct way to
bookings, special offers must be clearly marked on all rooming booking
requests, rooming lists and accommodation vouchers.

COMPLIMENTARY HALF BOARD
Stay period: 11-Jan-19 to 26-Dec-19

v

Offer: Book anytime to receive to receive complimentary Half Board

Click here to Submit Enquiry (INM-04/09/2018)
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