AMILLA FUSHI ★★★★★

, ,,,,,	` `		•••		
Valid	for All	Mark	ets		

Period	Single/ Double	Extra Adult	Child 2-11.99years	Infant 0-1.99yrs	Meal plan
	Note: All rates are in	clusive of	-	es	
00	CEAN REEF HOUSE IN U			NIGHT	
From 11 th January 2019 till 12 th April 2019	1887	330	7	7	Bed & Breakfast
From 13 th April 2019 till 26 th April 2019	2063	330	7	7	Bed & Breakfast
From 27 th April 2019 till 10 th May 2019	1887	330	7	7	Bed & Breakfast
From 11 th May 2019 till 30 th September 2019	1315	330	7	7	Bed & Breakfast
From 01 st October 2019 till 26 th December 2019	2008	330	7	7	Bed & Breakfast
From 27 th December 2019 till 10 th January 2020	2932	330	7	7	Bed & Breakfast
	BEACH HOUSE IN US 02 Adults + 0			HT	'
From 11 th January 2019 till 12 th April 2019	2074	330	7	7	Bed & Breakfast
From 13 th April 2019 till 26 th April 2019	2228	330	7	7	Bed & Breakfast
From 27 th April 2019 till 10 th May 2019	2074	330	7	7	Bed & Breakfast
From 11 th May 2019 till 30 th September 2019	1480	330	7	7	Bed & Breakfast
From 01 st October 2019 till 26 th December 2019	2195	330	7	7	Bed & Breakfast
From 27 th December 2019 till 10 th January 2020	3141	330	7	7	Bed & Breakfast
1BEI	PROOM TREE HOUSE II 02 Adults +			R NIGHT	
From 11 th January 2019 till 12 th April 2019	1887	330	7	7	Bed & Breakfast
From 13 th April 2019 till 26 th April 2019	2063	330	7	7	Bed & Breakfast
From 27 th April 2019 till 10 th May 2019	1887	330	7	7	Bed & Breakfast
From 11 th May 2019 till 30 th September 2019	1315	330	7	7	Bed & Breakfast
From 01st October 2019 till 26th December 2019	2209	330	7	7	Bed & Breakfast
From 27 th December 2019 till 10 th January 2020	2932	330	7	7	Bed & Breakfast
LAGOO	N HOUSE SUNSET VIEW			PER NIGHT	

02 Adults + 02 Child or 03 Adults

From 11 th January 2019 till 12 th April 2019	2239	330	7	7	Bed & Breakfast
From 13 th April 2019 till 26 th April 2019	2404	330	7	7	Bed & Breakfast
From 27 th April 2019 till 10 th May 2019	2239	330	7	7	Bed & Breakfast
From 11 th May 2019 till 30 th September 2019	1689	330	7	7	Bed & Breakfast
From 01st October 2019 till 26th December 2019	2349	330	7	7	Bed & Breakfast
From 27 th December 2019 till 10 th January 2020	3284	330	7	7	Bed & Breakfast

OCEAN LAGOON HOUSE IN US Dollars PER ROOM PER NIGHT

02 Adults + 02 Children or 03 Adults

	4 PAX	Extra Adult	Child 2-11.99years	Infant 0-1.99yrs	Meal plan
From 11 th January 2019 till 12 th April 2019	2459	330	7	7	Bed & Breakfast
From 13 th April 2019 till 26 th April 2019	2624	330	7	7	Bed & Breakfast
From 27 th April 2019 till 10 th May 2019	2459	330	7	7	Bed & Breakfast
From 11 th May 2019 till 30 th September 2019	1909	330	7	7	Bed & Breakfast
From 01 st October 2019 till 26 th December 2019	2569	330	7	7	Bed & Breakfast
From 27 th December 2019 till 10 th January 2020	3504	330	7	7	Bed & Breakfast

2 BEDROOM TREE HOUSE IN US Dollars PER ROOM PER NIGHT

04 Adults + 02 Children or 02 Adults + 04 Children

	4 PAX	Extra Adult	Child 2-11.99years	Infant 0-1.99yrs	Meal plan
From 11 th January 2019 till 12 th April 2019	2437	330	7	7	Bed & Breakfast
From 13 th April 2019 till 26 th April 2019	2613	330	7	7	Bed & Breakfast
From 27 th April 2019 till 10 th May 2019	2437	330	7	7	Bed & Breakfast
From 11 th May 2019 till 30 th September 2019	1865	330	7	7	Bed & Breakfast
From 01 st October 2019 till 26 th December 2019	2558	330	7	7	Bed & Breakfast
From 27 th December 2019 till 10 th January 2020	3482	330	7	7	Bed & Breakfast

FAMILY 2 BEDROOM OCEAN LAGOON HOUSE IN US Dollars PER ROOM PER NIGHT 04 Adults + 02 Children or 02 Adults + 04 Children

	4 PAX	Extra Adult	Child 2-11.99years	Infant 0-1.99yrs	Meal plan
From 11 th January 2019 till 12 th April 2019	3273	330	7	7	Bed & Breakfast
From 13 th April 2019 till 26 th April 2019	3570	330	7	7	Bed & Breakfast
From 27 th April 2019 till 10 th May 2019	3273	330	7	7	Bed & Breakfast
From 11 th May 2019 till 30 th September 2019	2701	330	7	7	Bed & Breakfast
From 01 st October 2019 till 26 th December 2019	3394	330	7	7	Bed & Breakfast
From 27 th December 2019 till 10 th January 2020	4285	330	7	7	Bed & Breakfast

FAMILY 2 BEDROOM BEACH HOUSE IN US Dollars PER ROOM PER NIGHT 04 Adults + 02 Children or 02 Adults + 04 Children

	04 PAX	Extra Adult	Child 2-11.99years	Infant 0-1.99yrs	Meal plan
From 11 th January 2019 till 12 th April 2019	4065	330	7	7	Bed & Breakfast
From 13 th April 2019 till 26 th April 2019	4417	330	7	7	Bed & Breakfast
From 27 th April 2019 till 10 th May 2019	4065	330	7	7	Bed & Breakfast
From 11 th May 2019 till 30 th September 2019	2921	330	7	7	Bed & Breakfast
From 01st October 2019 till 26th December 2019	4307	330	7	7	Bed & Breakfast
From 27 th December 2019 till 10 th January 2020	6171	330	7	7	Bed & Breakfast

FOUR BEDROOM BEACH RESIDENCE IN US Dollars PER ROOM PER NIGHT max occupancy is 10, with extra beds

	08 PAX	Extra Adult	Child 2-11.99years	Infant 0-1.99yrs	Meal plan
From 11 th January 2019 till 12 th April 2019	5555	330	7	7	Full Board
From 13 th April 2019 till 26 th April 2019	6655	330	7	7	Full Board
From 27 th April 2019 till 10 th May 2019	5555	330	7	7	Full Board
From 11 th May 2019 till 30 th September 2019	5555	330	7	7	Full Board
From 01 st October 2019 till 26 th December 2019	5555	330	7	7	Full Board
From 27 th December 2019 till 10 th January 2020	19,965	330	7	7	Full Board

THE GREAT BEA	CH RESIDENCE 8 BI max occupan			KOOM PER NIC	GHT
	16 PAX	Extra Adult	Child 2-11.99years	Infant 0-1.99yrs	Meal plan
From 11 th January 2019 till 12 th April 2019	29,425	330	7	7	Full Board
From 13 th April 2019 till 26 th April 2019	29,425	330	7	7	Full Board
From 27 th April 2019 till 10 th May 2019	29,425	330	7	7	Full Board
From 11 th May 2019 till 30 th September 2019	29,425	330	7	7	Full Board
From 01 st October 2019 till 26 th December 2019	29,425	330	7	7	Full Board
From 27 th December 2019 till 10 th January 2020	58,465	330	7	7	Full Board
THE AMILL	MAX OCCUPAN		Dollars PER ROOM th extra beds	M PER NIGHT	
	12 PAX	Extra Adult	Child 2-11.99years	Infant 0-1.99yrs	Meal plan
From 11 th January 2019 till 12 th April 2019	29,425	330	7	7	Full Board
From 13 th April 2019 till 26 th April 2019	29,425	330	7	7	Full Board
From 27 th April 2019 till 10 th May 2019	29,425	330	7	7	Full Board
From 11 th May 2019 till 30 th September 2019	29,425	330	7	7	Full Board
From 01st October 2019 till 26th December 2019	29,425	330	7	7	Full Board
From 27 th December 2019 till 10 th January 2020	58,465	330	7	7	Full Board
RATE INCLUSION	 ✓ Daily breakfast at Baazar ✓ A 50 minutes Spa experience, once during stay per standard occupancy staying for a minimum 4 nights to be taken with the first 24 hours of arrival. If not utilized within the time the service will be annulled 				
PECIAL PERIODS, MINIMUM LENGTH OF STAY / SEASONAL RESTRICTIONS	 During the festive period, a minimum stay length of 4 nights is mandatory for any reservation within 20th -26th December & 4th - 10th of January. Minimum 7 nights is mandatory for stays between 27th December to 3rd January. From 28th December to 1st January (both dates inclusive) are considered as no check-in or check-out dates 1st April 2018 (Easter Sunday) is considered as a no check-in or check-out date 				

Seaplane Transfers

The resort is approximately 30 minutes away from Velana International Airport by seaplane.

US\$645 per adult (12 years and above)

US\$401 Children between 2 - 11.99

Infants under 2 years of age are free of charge (sitting on parent's lap)

- These aircrafts (DHC-6 Twin Otter) are customized for water landing, their flying hours are restricted to daylight hours by the Aviation Authority of Maldives. Taking into consideration of custom clearance, flying duration to the resort and its return requirement to its base at Male airport, same-day transfers are guaranteed to all arriving guests, whose arrival time at Male' airport is before 3.30pm Maldives Standard Time. For departing guests, seaplane transfers can be arranges for guests whose flight departs from Male after 9am Maldives Standard Time.
- Baggage allowance is 20kg and 5kg hand luggage. Any excess baggage is chargeable at a cost of US\$4 per kg and payable at the airport.
- Transfer rates are subject to change if fuel price increases.

Domestic Plane Transfer

The resort can be reached by a 20 minutes Domestic flight and 10 minutes speedboat ride from Dharavandhoo Domestic Airport.

US\$645 per adult (12 years and above) return trip.

US401 per adult (12 years and above) One - way transfer

US\$340 Children between 2 - 11.99

Infants from 0-1.99 years will be charged US\$95 return trip (sitting on parent's lap)

- Domestic transfers are scheduled one day prior to the travel date and therefore, certain connections may not be available.
- Each guest (excluding infants) are allowed a 25 kg checked luggage and 5 kgs of hand luggage. Any excess baggage is charged a cost of US\$2.00 and is payable at the airport.
- Please provide arrival/departure details for all bookings at least 5 days prior to the guests arrival to guarantee transfers on time.
- Any cancellation less than 24 hours and no-show will incur 1 way transfer charges. Transfer rates are subject to change if fuel price increase

Breakfast:

All guests are entitled for daily breakfast at BAAZAAR

Half Board:

- Is considered as dinner at Baazaar, and may not be exchanged for lunch
- Dinner supplement is USD 130 per person per day
- The supplement includes food only and drinks will be charged as per consumption

Full Board:

- Is considered Lunch and Dinner at BAAZAAR
- Supplement is USD 200 per person per day
- For the periods where complimentary HB is available, guests can upgrade the meal plan to FB with an additional supplement of US\$ 70 per adult per day.
- The supplement includes food only and drinks will be charged as per consumption
 - Half Board & Full Board has to be taken for the full duration of stay and

RETURN TRANSFER

MEAL SUPPLEMENTS

	all parties booked. Meal plans cannot be booked for individual days only (unless arrival/departure time does not allow to consume the Half Board, one night can be booked on bed and breakfast basis). Guests will not be refunded for any unconsumed meals when Half Board or Full Board has been pre booked A surcharge of USD 25 per order applies when HB or FB meals are ordered through Home Delivery applicable for guests staying in 1 bedroom houses only Half board and Full board guests, will receive 1 dinner at Feeling Koi during their stay, any additional meals at these outlets will be charged at 50% discount (some items may be excluded) Half board & Full board meal plan consists of 3 course Dinner and 2 course Lunch Half board & Full board meal plan are not applicable during Festive Season Certain items on the menus are not covered under the meal plans and may carry an additional supplement.
INFANTS, CHILDREN AND EXTRA ADULT POLICY	BEDDING & DINING POLICY for infants (ages 0 to 1.99 years) inclusive: ✓ Baby cots will be provided free of charge ✓ Meals are complimentary when dining with parents in Resort Restaurant BEDDING & DINING for children (ages 2 to 11.99 years) inclusive: ✓ Children stay and eat free when the same board basis booked by the parents.
7-NIGHT STAY BENEFITS (FOR PRIVATE BEACH RESIDENCE ONLY)	 ✓ Complimentary welcome in-residence bar setup on arrival with snacks, soft drinks, beers and selected alcoholic beverages ✓ Complimentary non-alcoholic beverages once daily in-residence bar ✓ BBQ Beach Dinner once during stay ✓ Complimentary daily 55 minutes spa treatment for two adult guests per residence ✓ CIP airport arrival experience ✓ Combinable with other offers ✓ Dedicated private buggy for guest personnel use during stay
CHECK-IN, CHECK-OUT	 Amilla Fushi is 2hrs ahead of Maldives Standard Time Check-in time is 1400hrs on the arrival date. Access to rooms prior to this time will be only offered depending on the availability of rooms at the time of arrival. In order to guarantee early check-in, please book room one night prior to actual check-in date Check-out time is 1200hrs. On the departure date. Late check-out may be arranged by The Resort. Depending on the availability of rooms at the time of the departure, an additional charge will apply to be paid directly by the Guest. In order to guarantee late check-out in advance, please book additional night.

Accommodation Booked: All House and Residences Honeymoon Benefits applicable Bubbles with Love - A bottle of Wine to welcome you to your honeymoon ✓ Island Romance - bath ceremony once during stay ✓ Cake for Life - A beautiful honeymoon cake ✓ Feeling Love at Feeling Koi - A romantic dinner at our sunset overwater restaurant (Only for guests staying on HB & FB meal plan & this is already included one time during stay as HB/FBbenefit) Capturing Everlasting Happiness - A photo session with ONE complimentary picture in FRAME HONEYMOON OFFER The offer is applicable for couples traveling within 6 months from the date of wedding and for a minimum of 4 nights stay All couples arriving on this offer should be advised to the resort at the time of booking A copy of the wedding certificate has to be presented at the resort Honeymoon benefits requires a minimum stay of 4nights. Stay period: 11-Jan-19 to 26-Dec-19 Stay length: Minimum 4 to 6 nights stay ✓ Discount: 25% discount from room rates **SPECIAL OFFERS** Stay length: Minimum 7 nights or more ✓ Discount: 30% discount from room rates Above discounts are only applicable on room rates & extra persons supplement only and not on meals, transfers or other services The discount offer is combinable with Half Board offer for all occupants of the room. If a booking falls over two rate seasons where discount is applicable, the discount nights must be taken from the low rate category In order to ensure that special offers are applied in the correct way to bookings, special offers must be clearly marked on all rooming booking requests, rooming lists and accommodation vouchers. COMPLIMENTARY HALF BOARD Stay period: 11-Jan-19 to 26-Dec-19 ✓ Offer: Book anytime to receive to receive complimentary Half Board

Click here to Submit Enquiry

(INM-04/09/2018)